GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3808
ANSWERED ON 19.03.2018

SHRI NARAYAN GURU PILGRIM CIRCUIT

3808. PROF. K.V. THOMAS:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given permission for the Shri Narayana Guru Pilgrim Circuit in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the work on this project is likely to be started and completed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS)

(a): No, Madam. The Ministry of Tourism has not sanctioned any project for development of Shri Narayana Guru Pilgrim Circuit in

Kerala.

(b) to (c): Does not arise.
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